900364759 05/17/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the receiving party. The word "Chome," should be inserted between "4-" and "Chuo-ku" in street address previously recorded on Reel 005752 Frame 0977. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the street address "4-Chuo-ku" is incorrect in original assignment. | |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900359723 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc. | | 12/08/2015 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1-1, Doshomachi, 4-chome, Chuo-ku | |
| City: | Osaka | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 540-8645 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: JAPAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 86747100 | TAKEDA ONCOLOGY DIRECT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127904500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-790-4601

Email: trademarksny@manatt.com

Correspondent Name: Manatt Phelps & Phillips - Mark I Peroff

Address Line 1: Seven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47743-042

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Manatt Phelps & Phillips, Mark I Peroff

Address Line 1: Seven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0817

ETAS ID: TM384604

900364759

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark I. Peroff | |
|---|------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Mark I. Peroff/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/17/2016 | |
| Total Attachments: 5 | | |
| source=Corrective Assign - Orig Docs TAKEDA ONCOLOGY DIRECT#page1.tif | | |

source=Corrective Assign - Orig Docs TAKEDA ONCOLOGY DIRECT#page1.tif source=Corrective Assign - Orig Docs TAKEDA ONCOLOGY DIRECT#page2.tif source=Corrective Assign - Orig Docs TAKEDA ONCOLOGY DIRECT#page3.tif source=Corrective Assign - Orig Docs TAKEDA ONCOLOGY DIRECT#page4.tif source=Corrective Assign - Orig Docs TAKEDA ONCOLOGY DIRECT#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0818

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377025

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Millennium Pharmaceuticals, | | 12/08/2015 | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| Inc. | | | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1-1, Doshomachi, 4-Chuo-ku | |
| City: | Osaka | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 540-8645 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: JAPAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 86747100 | TAKEDA ONCOLOGY DIRECT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2127904545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

212-790-4601

Email:

TRADEMARKSNY@MANATT.COM

Correspondent Name:

MARK I. PEROFF

Address Line 1:

7 TIMES SQUARE

Address Line 2:

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS LLP

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47743.042

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Manatt, Phelps & Phillips LLP

Address Line 1:

7 Times Square

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark I. Peroff
SIGNATURE: /Mark I. Peroff/
DATE SIGNED: 03/17/2016

TRADEMARK 所有性品的REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0819

REF No 900359723

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Atty, Ref.: 47743.42

In re Trademark Application of:

Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited

Mark: TAKEDA ONCOLOGY DIRECT

Serial No.: 86/747,100

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

We hereby revoke all previously-granted Powers of Attorney and appoint Mark I. Peroff and Darren Saunders, members of the Bar of the State of New York; and all other members of the Bar of the State of New York in the firm of MANATT PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP, Seven Times Square, New York, New York 10036, Telephone No. (212) 790-4500, Facsimile No. (212) 790-4545, as our attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced application, which is owned by the undersigned.

MANATT PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP is also hereby designated as our representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the application may be served.

Please address all correspondence in this matter to the attention of:

Mark I. Peroff, Esq.

MANATT PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP

Seven Times Square

New York, New York 10036

Telephone: (212) 790-4500 Facsimile: (212) 790-4545

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0820

REF. W. 900359723

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as of the latest date of execution set forth below, is made by and between Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 40 Landsdowne Street, Boston Massachusetts 02139 (the "Assignor") and Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited., a Japanese corporation, having an address at 1-1, Doshomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan 540-8645 (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Assignee; and,

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed an application to register the service mark TAKEDA ONCOLOGY DIRECT (Serial no. 86/747,100) (hereinafter the "Service Mark") in the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and,

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title, and interest in and to the Service Mark, together with that portion of the business and the goodwill associated with the Service Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Service Mark, together that portion of both the business and the goodwill associated with the Service Mark.

The Parties represent and warrant that they possess all right, power, and authority to enter into this Assignment, and further represent and warrant that the signatory for each Party hereto possesses full binding authority to accept on behalf of that respective Party the terms and obligations contained herein.

Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited

By: i.V. Dr. Tina Bond Authorized Officer

Date: December 8, 2015

By: i.V. Arianna Lucheroni I.I..M.

Authorized Officer

203281628.1

Authorized Officer

Date: December 8, 2015

By: i.V. Arianna Lucheroni LL.M.

Authorized Officer